Date: 06th November, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of	Company Secretary &
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	India Limited	Compliance Officer
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -	5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza,	Manorama Industries Ltd.
400001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra	F-6, Anupam Nagar, Raipur,
	(East), Mumbai – 400051	Chhattisgarh - 492007

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Manorama Industries Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 541974) (NSE Symbol: MANORAMA)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached disclosure in specified format.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Vinita Ashish Saraf (Seller/Transferor)

Shrey Ashish Saraf (Seller/Transferor)

Agastya Saraf
(Seller/Transferor)

Encl: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Manorama Industries Ltd (TC)		
		BSE Scrip Code:	541974	
		NSE Symbol: MA	ANORAMA	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the		Seller/Transferor: Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf,		
		Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf, and		
		Mr. Agastya Saraf		
		Buyer/Transferee	: Mr. Ashish Rame	sh Saraf
Whath	or the acquirer belongs to	Acquirer is an immediate relative of Promoter and		
	er the acquirer belongs to ter/Promoter group	Promoter group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited		
	the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details follow	s of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before	the acquisition/ sale under			
conside	ration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf	1,38,95,400	23.31	23.31
	Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf	59,20,240	9.93	9.93
	Mr. Agastya Saraf	1,43,08,375	24.01	24.01
b)	Shares in the nature of	-	-	-
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
	disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise	-	-	-
	than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible			
	securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the T C (specify holding			
	in each category)			
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	3,41,24,015	57.26	57.26

	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	acquired/sold			
	Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf	79,35,495	13.31	13.31
	Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf	44,30,264	7.43	7.43
	Mr. Agastya Saraf	1,28,18,399	21.51	21.51
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than	-	-	-
	by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible	-	-	-
	securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered /	-	-	-
	invoked/released by the acquirer			
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	2,51,84,158	42.26	42.26
Af	ter the acquisition/ sale, holding			
of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
,	Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf	59,59,905	10.00	10.00
	Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf	14,89,976	2.50	2.50
	Mr. Agastya Saraf	14,89,976	2.50	2.50
b)	Shares encumbered with the	-	-	-
,	acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible	-	_	_
,	securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the TC (specify holding			
	in each category) after			
	acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	89,39,857	15.00	15.00
,	, ,	, ,		
Moda	of acquisition / sole (a a case)	Off market transfer	of shares within t	he immediate
	of acquisition 7 sale (e.g. open	relatives by way of		
	/ Off market/ public issue/ fights	Group to their imm		
issue /	preferential allotment / inter-se	_		
transfe	m ata)	Saraf).		

	 Mrs. Vinita Ashish Saraf gifted 79,35,495 shares Mr. Shrey Ashish Saraf gifted 44,30,264 shares
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	3. Mr. Agastya Saraf gifted 1,28,18,399 shares 05 th November, 2024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	5,95,99,050 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each aggregating to Rs. 11,91,98,100/-
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	5,95,99,050 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each aggregating to Rs. 11,91,98,100/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	5,95,99,050 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each aggregating to Rs. 11,91,98,100/-

Vinita Ashish Saraf (Seller/Transferor)

Shrey Ashish Saraf (Seller/Transferor)

Agastya Saraf (Seller/Transferor)

Place: Dubai

Date: 06th November, 2024

Note:

• The difference in percentage of equity shares is due to rounding off.